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FILED

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS noTice oF APPEAL  (OCT 01 2008
TR FROM ,
Judicial District, County Of William A. Shaw

Fﬁ MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 3838\?23408* of Courts
\
Clearfieid,

COMMON PLEAS No. 2. 0o &- \ 81 W~ 2D
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District
Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

%EOOF(QP?‘E\LZAX:IT (‘ Q‘—QM + (mgh/ ZIW MAG.?‘I?T. N?. _ 09\ NAME OF MDJ c)"ard’ [ re/ [ Ol/
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT CITY STATE ZIP CODE
DA!E&AEDGM,;E\I‘J/TI Ch 0 /S (ISI:ZE'(?;SC; éF (Plaintiff) ('/ pa,\vq\ﬂ/d FA /’ /G/P?D

a12/p & Joom, Huward. Cores, Dinald + Lope, (nsi.)
/ pL

v | i 7] o,

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | If appellent was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.PD. J. No. 1001(6) in actiér’
R.C.P.D. J. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | before a Magisterial District Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPER AS to the judgment for possession in this case. | yinin twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

L4 Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary Howeny , roowN

. = -
Enter rule upon ‘uu:ﬁ?’..ﬂ : - yie appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appelice(s)

200%-\R~-cO '
(Common Pleas No. ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of ]udgment of non pro; M/Vp%/
&?Jﬁ_\,ﬂ

V] S@nature of appellant or attorney or agént
Howwa fA’ (Sroom #

i)
RULE: To ppellee(s)

Name of appellee(s)

OWNER

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of th's rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing.

\Vo-\.of
Date \ . 20 ’ / A

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AGPC 312-05 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ;S8

AFFIDAVIT: ! hereby swear or affirm that | served
O a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.

, upon the Magisterial District Judge designated therein on

(date of service) . 20 , [ by personal service [[] by (certified) (registered) mail,
sender's receipt aftached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) on
' . 20 [J bypersonal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail,

sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS_ DAY OF .20
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made Signature of affant -
Titte of official

My commission expires on 20

AOPC 312A-05




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEA NOTICE OF APPEAL
.III .: .
Judicial District, County Of FROM
FoN e MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT
L P v LI O RO

COMMON PLEAS No. 3.~ -\ Tyt - )
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District
Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

NAME OF APPELLANT : ' MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF MDJ
I RERIR NN S I
ADDRESS OF APPEL_ANT . CITY STATE ZIP CODE
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) ; {Defendant)
DOCKET No. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY OR AGENT

' /
’ .

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | If appelient was Claimant (see Pa. R.CPD. J No. 1001(6) in action
R.C.P.D. J. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | pefore a Magisterial District Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. | ithin twenty

, (20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee.

! [ Ca ' [
PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary = "% "% s A

Enterruleupon 4 v f vt . sty appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
! Name of appellee(s) !

Df)r'_ _ \‘: s - )
e ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
Id .

= s

(Common Pleas No.

, p [ TR b ~ Sknature of appellant or attorney or agent
sot.. OE ;

RULE:To', + - , - ~ : . appellee(s)
Name of appelles(s)

OWNER

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The daze of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing. // VAR

. ’
Date ' " % ' 20 \ S

- |

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 31205 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMCNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF :S§

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
O a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. _

_, upon the Magisterial District Judge designated therein on

(date of service) , 20 . [1by personal service [_] by (certified) {registered) mail,
sender’'s receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) on
. 20 [J by personal service [1 by (certified) (registered) malil,

sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS _ DAY OF .20
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made ' Signature of affiant
Titfe of official

My commission expires on , 20

AOPC 312A-05



é)O'MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGCMESNTIT RANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD Civi
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
\ 46-3-02 '(BLOOM, HOWARD 1
MDJ Name: Hon. BOX 70
RICHARD A. IRELAND ROCKTON, PA 15856
Addess: 650 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL. 1

125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

CRYSTAL D. LOPE -
125 NICHOL STREET Docket No.: CV-0000262-08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: g8/08/08

CROSS COMPLAINT 001

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
FOR PLAINTIFF

Judgment: (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

EI Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ BLOOM, HOWARD

IE Judgment was entered against: (Name) LOPE, CRYSTAL D

in the amount of $ 4,187.00
. Amount of Judgment $_4,187.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs s .00
.00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time mttirriztyogeiusdgmem g -
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total ; 4,187.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

Portior of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

SEP 0 2 2008pate 2. e} kqlﬂ_gg gz , Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:49:00 PM



13

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUIEI).GCN}\EShéTlT RANSCRIPT

' COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD Civ
Mag. Dist. No. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'BLOOM, HOWARD 1
MDJ Nams: Hon. BOX 70
RICHARD A. IRELAND ROCKTON, PA 15856
Address. 650 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL. 7

125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

CRYSTAL D. LOPE L -
125 NICHOL STREET Docket No.: CV-0000262-08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 8/08/08

CROSS COMPLAINT 001

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

FOR PLAINTIFF

Judgment: (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

[X] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ BLOOM, HOWARD

[E Judgment was entered against: (Name) CAREY, DONALD L

in the amount of $ 4,187.00
Amount of Judgment $_4,187.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ .00
. , Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees $——-00
[:I This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 4,187.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits $
$ Post Judgment Costs $
D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arisingoutof | T
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
CCME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

SEP 0 2 9mg__

200 Jiwo0. L) , Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012. SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:21:00 PM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGCMESNT/T RANSCRIPT

* COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD Civi
- [ Wag. Oist No PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
L 46-3-02 [CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL. T
MDJ Name: Hon. 125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 650 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 'BLOOM, HOWARD 1
BOX 70
ROCKTON, PA 15856
CRYSTAL D. LOPE L -
125 NICHOL STREET Docket No.: CV-0000262-08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/08/08

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

FOR DEFENDANT (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

[X] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ BLOOM, HOWARD

Judgment:

E Judgment was entered against: (Namg)o CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL.

in the amount of $ :
o Amount of Judgment $__ .00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ .00
. . Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time. Attorney Fees $~-00
This case dismissed without prejudice.
[_—_l is without prejudice Total $ .00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $
Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof |
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WiTH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

SEP 0 7 7nn§ b

(2L 00N Q“ZQE £) , Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:20:00 PM






"COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

CCUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE
Mag, Dist No- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 | "BLoOM, HOWARD 1
MDJ Name: Hon. BOX 70
RICHARD A. IRELAND ROCKTON, PA 15856
Address: 650 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL. 1

125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

DONALD L. CAREY L
125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A Docket No.: CV-0000262-08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 8/08/08

CROSS COMPLAINT 001

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

[X] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ BLOOM, HOWARD

IE Judgment was entered against: (Name) CAREY, DONALD L

in the amount of $ 4,187.
) Amount of Judgment $_4,187.00
[ ] Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ .00
—OT
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Interest on Judgment $__0'0
Attorney Fees $
This case dismissed without prejudice.
I:] [ . ism without prejudice Total $ 4,187.00
D' Arfount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
Post Judgment Costs $
[:] Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof |
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

§_EP 0 2zgugDate "Pj! L0 N Q‘QQE 52 , Magisterial District Judge

| certity that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:21:00 PM-



‘bOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMESI\IIET/T RANSCRIPT

CQUNTY OF, CLEARFIELD CIVIL CA
r:llag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [BLOOM, HOWARD 1
MDJ Name: Hon. BOX 70
RICHARD A. IRELAND ROCKTON, PA 15856
Address: 650 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 (CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL. 1

125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

DONALD L. CAREY L -
125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A Docket No.: CV-0000262-08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 8/08/08

CROSS COMPLAINT 001

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

[X] Judgment was entered for: ~ (Name) _ BLOOM, HOWARD

El Judgment was entered against: (Name) LOPE, CRYSTAL D

in the amount of $ 4,187.00
o Amount of Judgment $ 4,187.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ .00
- , Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attormey Fees $——— 00
Thi dismissed without judice.
[:] is case dismissed without prejudice Total $ 4,187.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $
Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof |
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

SEP 0 2 2008 Date =2c00 ggg 0o ) , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:49:00 PM



" = NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL CASE

CQUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

ROCKTON, PA 15856

DONALD L. CAREY L
125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A Docket No.: CV-0000262-08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/08/08

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

FOR DEFENDANT

Judgment: (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

Mag. Diet. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL.
MDJ Naume: Hon. 125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIERLD, PA 16830
Address: 6§50 LEONARD ST L
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
1otephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [BLOOM, HOWARD
BOX 70

EI Judgment was entered for: (Name) __BLOOM, HOWARD

I—EI Judgment was entered against: (Nam(e)) CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL.
0

in the amount of $

Amount of Judgment $ -00

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ .00

. . Interest on Judgment $ .00

D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees $-00

This case dismissed without prejudice.

D is ca ismissed without prejudice Total $ .00
l:] Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof | T
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THiS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

SEP 0 2 2008 Date =00 Jieo ) , Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:20:00 PM




[

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag, Dist. Nc.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'BLOOM, HOWARD B
MDJ Name: Hon. BOX 70
RICHARD A. IRELAND ROCKTON, PA 15856
Agdress: 6§50 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleghone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 f'c , DONALD L, ET AL. o

125 NICHOL STREET APT/STE A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND -

650 LEONARD ST Docket No.: CV-0000262-08

STE 113 Date Filed: ~ 8/08/08

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 CROSS COMPLAINT 001 %

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: 08-18 7H4-CD
Judgment; _FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

l__x_-l Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ BLOOM, HOWARD

m Judgment was entered against: (Name) LOPE, CRYSTAL D

in the amount of $ 4,187.00
o Amount of Judgment $_4,187.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 00
i i Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Darrages will be assessed on Date & Time. Atiomey Fees . -
This case dismi ith iudice.
D ! ismissed without prejudice Total o 4 187.00

|:| Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT. S
m /ll‘ ]

0cT I'0
é
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg

8
SEP 0220 Date [g L0 M Q‘QQE gz , Magisterial District Judge
| certify that this is a true Qnd.c;uegt copy of the recorgf the proceedings containing the judgment.
mT 07 2008 Date \ < , Magisterial District Judge

2012 SEAL

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:49:00 PM



”, o~

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag. Ois . No. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'BLOOM, HOWARD 1
MDJ Name: Hon. BOX 70
RICHARD A. IRELAND ROCKTON, PA 15856
Address: 6§50 LEONARD ST L N
STE 113 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) T765-5335 16830 {CAREY, DONALD L, ET AL. i

125 NICEBOL STREET APT/STE A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD ST _ Docket No.: CV-0000262-08
STE 113 Date Filed: 8/08/08
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 CROSS COMPLAINT 001
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 9/02/08

[X] Judgment was entered for: ~ (Name) _BLIOOM, HOWARD

[X] Judgment was entered against: (Name) CAREY, DONALD L

in the amount of $ 4,187.00
i Amount of Judgment $_4,187.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs 5 —00
.00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time K‘;Zﬁsgyogei“sdgmem 2 :
This case dismissed without prejudice.
D i ismissed without prejudice rotal . 1,187.00

|:| Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 | post Judgment Credits $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

M Date (2L .00 iQ“ZQe 52 , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

0CT_0-7 20Bste = &w@() . Magisterial District Judge
\

2012 SEAL

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 9/02/08 1:21:00 PM



THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

HOWARLC BLOOM,
Plaintiff

CONALD L. CAREY and

CRYSTAL LOPE,
Defer.dants

IN TZE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISIONW

O T S T RS

No. 2008-1874-CD

Type of Pleading:
Complaint

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED:
116 2008 /ff?

William A. Shaw

Prcthonotary/Clerk of Courts élz

PENNSYLVANTIA

8TL




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

108 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THZ COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD BLOOM, *
Pleirtiff *

+

-vs- * No. 2008-1874-CD
| DONALD . CAREY and =
CRYSTAL LOPE, ”
Deferdarts *
NOTICE

You have b=zen sued in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims s=t forth in the following pages, you must
take action within twenty :20) days after this Complaint and
notice ére served, by entering a written appearance personally or
by attorrey and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or
objecticrs to the claims set forth acainst you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may b= entersed against you by the Court without further
notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other
claim or relief recuested bty the Plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANMNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICIZ SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP. THIS OFFICE CZN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING
A LAWYER.

IF YCU CANNDT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE 7O PROVIDE YCJ WITH INFCRMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield Courity Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

{(814) 765-2641




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD 3LCOM, *
Plaintiff *

*

-vs- * No. 2008-1874-CD

*

DONALD L. CAR3ZY and *
CRYSTAL LOPE, *
Defendants *

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, Howard Bloom, by and
through his attorney, Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, who files the
following Complaint against the Defendants and in support
thereof, évers the following:

1. Plaintiff, Howard Bloom, is the legal owner of the
Corey Streset Lpartments, located at 612 Dorey Street, Clearf-eld,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. The Defendants, Donald L. Carey and Crystal Lope,
presently residing at 125 Nichols Street, Apartment/Ste. A,
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania formerly resided at
the Dorey Street Apartments subject to a lease signed June 1,
2006, a cgpy cf which is attached hereto and marked Exhibit “A”.

Z. Pursuant to Paragraphs 2 and 3 of said lease, the
l=ase was for one year (1) aad would then continue for an

additional year unless the D=fendants provided wri-ten notice to




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREE™
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

the Plaintiff within sixty davs (50) prior to the expiration of
said lease.

4. Puarsuant —o Paragraph 4 of said lease, the
Def=ndants were to pay Three hundred fifty dollars ($350.00) per
month along with a security deposit in the amount of Three
hundred fifty dollars (£350.00).

5. Pursuant to Paragrapl 15 of said lease, the
Defendants were to surrender the premises in as good order as
received, reasonable wear and tear accepted.

6. Tnhe Defendants vacated the premises in Zpril of
2008.

7. Jpcn an examination cof said premises, after the
Defendants vacated, said premises werz in such a state of
disrepair that it was necessary fcr the Plaintiff to clean the
premises and make numerous necessary repairs. Attached hereto
and merked Exhibit “B” is a list cf the necessary repairs to be
made, the cost ¢f said material, the labor, and the tctal amount
to be paid.

8. Because ths premises was inhabitable, and because
Plaintiff did nct have the necessary Zunds to clean and make the
necessary repa-~rs, sa-d repairs have been unable to be made and
the apartment has not been able to be leased.

. 9. Until the costs are paid, said premises has not

been lezsed and Plaintiff has lost Three hundred fifty dollars




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

dollars {$2,450.00) as of this date for the months of April, May,
June, July, August, September and October.

+10. The total for the materials, tax, and labor minus
the security deposit plus the income loss comes to a total cof
Five thcusand nine hundred thirty-sever dollars (S5,237.00).

11. Despite reqguaests on the part of the Plaintiff for

Fayment of said amount, ths Dafendarts have refused.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff seeks judgment against the
Deferdants in the amount of Five thcusand nine hundred thirty-

seven dollars ($5,937.00) plus attcrney fees and the costs of

Richard H. MilgruhL:ﬁsquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

filing sait.




AGREEMENT OF LEASE

. f
. !
£ | /,42* !
iy T P . e |
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this/. day of}&fkaf’ |
10 ;a;A ‘by and between Howard E. Bloom, P.O. Bux 70
. ard o% RospUE M QLo
Rockton, Pennsylvania,15856, owner of the DOREY STREET —( |2 Qo{‘@v( ST,

APARTMENTS, herinafter referred to as LESSOR. APT TF_________ 3!

PQ\NT NAME . .PQ(mT NAME '
/ﬁL 5ﬁ7;47 4 4L.&5/7f7 N
J2;67;Z:£2 (f/Q'Q’éi)z :

.- i WITNESSETH.

7

(1). Lessors do herewith let and lease, gpon terms and

condit}ions hereinafter contained, ROOM NOJ | 1n tﬁe apartment
Building; located at Seveath And Dorey Strééts, in the Borough of
Clearfleld, County of Clearfield, and the State of Pennsylvania, .
as the DOREY STREET APARTMENTS. 2 |

(2). This LEASE shall commence as of thesday of VA

20D Y= V£ and continue,” subject to its term of one Year.

(3). This, lease may be renewed for an additional one . Ny

!

Year period provided that the LESSEES notify the LESSORS in writing |
. . . |

sixty (60) days prior to the expiration of this lease of their !

intent to renew the lease for an additional year.

EXHIBIT "A" !



P

(4). The Lessees shall pay as rental for said premises

1 in advance, by the first day of each month in which this lcase is|

; —
. in effect, the sum of ;75?
!In addition, at the time of the execution of this lease, the

‘ )

"Lessees shall pay to the Lessors a security pa;ment in the amount

0(1135529 | : Dollars. This

“srem sat @ eomame

. security deposit shall be used to make repairs, other than ordinasy

; wear and tear, which are necessitated by the Lessees use of the i
premises. In the event no repairs are necessitated, the amount

" will be returned to the Lessees at the termination of the lease. ;

(5). ‘The Lessees agree that at the end of each yens'?ni

- which this lease is.in effect the Lessors may open this lease and ;

. increase the tental to reflect increases in the Lessors' realty

taxes, insurance or utilities, or for any other reason deemed

' necessary by the Lessors necessitated by increased costs of doingi
.businpess. C B ) . : - . i
(6). Lessees agree that they cannot sublease the

premlses, nor sign the premises, nor. permit any other person to

R MaTH Py Al.[ﬂl\" &0 Ay 08D cug e

? . §ccupy the premises.
Lessees agree that only they and their children,

SL/) (7).
-zwho at this time number //, are to occupy szid premises szad under .
l ———ih

'|no circumstances shall tbere be more than two persons to 2 ‘Dbedroon
/wn

(8). Lessees agree that the premises shall ouly be used

‘for residential purposes and in no manner shall they be used for

% any commercial purposes whatsoever.
!

.
ot
Y
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-
~
b
]
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-
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*
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|* . (9). Lessees hereby covenant and agree to keep the }
( . ‘
|- premises clean, free of rubbish, and in such condition as the

‘Board'of Health may require during the term of the lease. !

(10). Lessees also covenant and agree to pay their owng

hcat (whlch at this time is contemplated to be electric heat),
elcctric bill, phone bill, S . and TV cable bill.
(11). The landlord covenants and agrees to pay for wdt

SONME-TIoN i
sewa,e% all remaining utilities, snow removal, maintenance of thea

.- —_-..——_
c. Y e s
eiom

parking lot, - i ST
. | (12). The Lessees agree to assume responsibility.of i
‘lcleaning their“own apartment and. the landlord shall in no manner f’
:Iurnisu"janixorial services or cleaning services for said
_i’apartment. | e i
(13). Lessees agree to perform, fully obey, and comply |
with a11 ordinances, ‘rules, regulations, and laws of -all public
authorities and board of officers related to said premises and

further agree not to use or occupy or suffer or permit any person

to. use or occupy the said Premises, or any part thereof, for any

GBS GRS AINLUNGe 2 (4 g Wl 4

y Purpose or use in violation of any law, statute, or ordinance,

d{Whether federal, State, or municipal, during the term of said lease.

;Lessees specirically covenant and agree not to iurnisb alcohol to
Jany minors on the premises or to permit minors to drink on the

Premises or to furnish, use, or let any other person use drugs on

:the premises.

|

|

| |




(14). Lessces covenant and agree to make no alterations

to the pfemises, to paint anything on the walls, to do any palnti&g

or to nail or tape down any rugs. In the event that pictures are

:hung'or rugs are layed, the removal of which will cause any qamag4
. : l
:to the walls or floors, the Lessors are authorized to re;ain a :

|

: [
;necessary portion of the security deposit to make necessary repairs

fcaused by the damage. In the event the repair costs exceed the:

'amount of the security deposit, the Lessees shall be liable for the

.jadditional funds necessary to complete said repairs.
! ° .
(15). The Lessees agree that at the end of the term of

the leuse to surrender the same in ds good as order as they. now -

o am—. et ot

nre,7réa§bnab1e‘wear and téar accepted.

(16). As a security for thg rent, the Lesseés'grant,
bargain, and sell to the Lessors all property of every kind, on
or to be brought o; the prehises, and whenever rent, or anything
. reser&ed ds'rent; is unpaid, the Lessors mﬁy seize or distrain saih
PtOPérty, on or off the premises, and sell the same on due 1e§gl~
noticezfor all rént or other pa&ments due as rent, expenses, €etcC.,
and for all rent not due, holding the same as security.

(17). It is further agreed that if said Lessees shall
Temove, express, or declare an intention to remove any of the goods

'and chattels from the premises, or if the Lessees shall permit any

Judgment to be entered against the said Lessees or make an

assignment for .the benefit of creditors or should any bankruptey

‘proceedings -be begun by cr against said Lessees, the rent for the

jfull term shall become immediately due and collectable by distress

!
!




l
:
or otherwise. And the Lessees hcreby confess judgment in favor of

|

{

: the Lessors for the full amount of the rent at any time rcemaining |
' i

!

]

‘¥ unpaid, whether the same shall have been due or mnot, walving stay

1
% of execution, inquisition, and all exemption of laws, with
L . <

“ fiftecn (15%) percent to be added as attorney's commission for
it : ' .
. collection. !

-—or

(18). The Lessees agree that the Lessors, their agents,
and other representatives, shall have the right without abatement‘

~of rent, to enter into and upon the demised premises, or any partg

TREICTTEVLS (LI

thereof, at all reasonable hours for the purpose of examining the
 same OT for making such repairs or alterntions to the demised

. premises or the building forming or a part of the same as may ﬁe
;necessary for the safety and preservation thereof..

- (19). Lessors covenant that Lessees shall enjoy quiet

* possession of the leased premises during the term of.this lease.

(20).. In the event the leased .premises are damaged for

any cause or fhken ih whole or in part through the exercise of th

A MBTCLY) Al & (S

right of eminent domain, and in the further event that this causes
.gthe leased premises to be unsuitable for occupancy, then this leabf
shall immediately cease and determine and there shall be no
1obligation upon the Lessees to ccotiaue 1o iy rent oT upon the
=Lessors'to rebuild or repgif.

E (21). In the event Lessors fail to keep any of the

“covenants herein contained on their part, and in the further event

P

the Lessees give to the Lessors thirty (30) days written notice of

SR
n
[




said default, ard in the further event Lessors fail during said

thirty days' periad to rectify said default, then the Lessees way '

Timem e amy cam,

(22). In the event Lessees fail to kecep any of the

covenants herein contained, or fail to pay the rcut as agreed, and,

in the further cvent Lessors give to the Lessees thirty (30) days

et -

wxitten notice of default, and in the further event Lessees duxxns
safd thirty (30) days' period fail to rectify said default, then
¢ Lessees authorize the Lessors to-

(2). Use any remedy reserved to the Lessors
as a landlord by any law now in force or hereafter,
ena?téd within the Commonwealth of Péﬁnsylvania.
including distraint of the property.

(b). To appear for the Lessees and confess
Judgment against them in an amicable action‘of
ejéctment for the premises 1égsed herein,

-togeiher ﬁlth_clause of f£fi. fa. for all rents

TINP I IYITNITO IO TIT (TEMUIST Ry st Ay ri oI FInqe T /1 F 400w1 ) FEWrqe) VAN SWre+ fmmepqmaprerey
{

called for heréunder, including attorney's

commission of isz, and for this purpose Lessees

I N A H

waive the benefit of any law or uszge exempting
any property for liability for rent or any other

defect in the use of this power to confess judgment.

(23). Any notices called for or required under this lea
shall be determined to have been received as of the day of sending

it deposiged in the United States mails, postage prepaid, fo the

-
ne

forthwith terminate said lease and the same shall bc null and void.

L




) a7 A
LEssors, in care oanOWARD E.”/BLOOM, P.0. Box 70 Rockton, Pennsylvania

15856, and to the Lessees, Room No. //‘ , at Seventh and Dorey Streets, [
’ |

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

(24). If the premises at any time be deserted or closed,
the LESSORS may enter by force, without liability to prosecution
action therefore, and may distrain for rent and also re-let the
premises, as AGENT of the LESSEES, for any unxpired portion of the
term and receive the rent therefore and apply it on this lease.

(25). The LESSORS shall not be liable for any injury or
damage tc any person or to any property at any time of said premiées

or building from any cause whatsoever,.which may arise from the use
Or condition of saidpremises or building or from ice thereon, or
from water, rain or snow, which may leak into, issue or flow from =a&=,

any part of said building, or from the pipes or plumbing of the
same, or from any other place or quarter, or from any other cause,

during said term or any renewal thereof.

NOTE

The following conditions or any rules adopted for the
premises are to be understood as part of the general lease:

1. No animals or birds of any type shallbe.kept‘in or -
around the premises, QXOqsf SMaLl Fishy *’”xa'qni<m~ hUWLEIL“%%TQ Gbﬁbﬁf"
2. Lessees agree to post no bills or erect bill boards

and further that they shall not hang anything out of the wimdows,
or place anything in the windows, or paint anything on the windows.



3. Lessees agree to remove all garbage from their

partment and place in the garbage pickup area to be desiguated
by the landlord. i
4. Noue of the entrance doors are to be in any manner ":
propped oben or left open. Said doors must be closed and locked

[at all times. ' '

5. There are to be no obstructions in the hallways Such
as-bikes, kiddv cars, or of the like. A storage area will be
provided by the landlord.

6. There shall be no solicitation permitted in the

building. Specifically, no tenant shall attempt to sell any other
Ftenant -any service nor will the landlord permit any solicitation
by outside partzes in said apartment bullding.

- 7. Lessees agree that no signs of any type are to be

placed in any windows or on doors to their apartments.
8. The Lessees agree to be responsible for the conduct
of any guests.

-

9, Lessees agree that they shall not wash their cars in

‘the parking lot, nor shall they make any repairs to any of their

icars in the parking lot.
1 10. No disabled vehicle shall be left in the lot nor may
i

|

friends park their cars in the lot unless they are guests:. In the ‘

event this provision is violated, the cars shall be towed away at

1
ithe owner's expense.

i .
[4igeing 1n the yara.

11. There shall be no defacing of the premises or




4 oﬂbumf
12. The Lessees shall not obstruct the sidewalkA the

entrance ways, the hall, the stairways, nor use the sane for any
purpos¢ other than ingress and eéress, nor place any sign or
notice on the building, nor permit their children to loiter ip the;

majn hall or stairway. : ' e
S 3 5P
13. Lessees shall furnish®their garbage,. -  with
H 2ND. Duyw‘»s 2/ S PL.Acs_ﬁ Oul.YlOE of (AVILDING
‘ o o and at no time shall leave

anyﬂhjng lying around in the yard, cellar, or to permip damage to

be done that may increase the rate of fire insurance, and no carpet,

Laded ] "“Mvm [ Y Y RReeapyey

rug, or other article should be hung or shaken out of any window,

and Lussees shall not sweep, throw, or permit Lo be swept or thrown

from the leased premises any dirt-or other substance into any other

© cmemauns

part of said building or outside the.building.
14. Lessees, their servants, and guests will not make or

coamit any improper noises or ‘disturbances in or about the buildiné,
{

nor throw anything whatsoever out of the windows, nor interfere in!

any way with any other tenants nor their guests.

. @ Lessees aEree that they shall carry 2ggants'
. L:.ability Insuarance and that th&w and
e

!
iother insurance - -insuring their own personal property. l

; 16." Lessors will furnish‘light . for the main

IS T T IR TV T TR TRIVaA WITTRRR PN P § e go rrea

:hall and stairways and also sufficient water for ordinary require-

jments of an apartment, but réserves the right to shut off the same

-{without any abatement of said writ in case of unnecessary waste.

T < stel

e —
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17. LESSEES agree to pay to the LESSORS the amount of
Twenty Five (25.00) Dollars as a penalty in the event that any
check in the payment of,rept is returned for insufficient funds.

18. LESSEES also expressley waive to the LESSORS the
benefit of provisions of The Landlord and Tenant Act of '1951-

" relating to Notices to Quit, and for valuable consideration,

covenants and agrees to vacate, remove from or deliver up
possession of the said premises at .any time upon receiving thirty
days' notice so to do, in which case the LESSORS or their assigns
may re-enter and take possession thereof. (Sec. 501, 68 P.S.
250.501). ' :

‘iCT. LESSEES sSualL QRE CcHUaEED LATE FfEE oL ¥ ZSZE,
£OR OVERDULE rent bQ\-\OY\DQ—- THE 23RN oF ®acH MONTH .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties hereéto have properly
executed this agreement the day, and year first above written.

WITNESSED by:

gl Glpe stk B

HOWARD E. BLOOM

' ' Xnd OR
| 5%7/ <;2 © RCspLIE N. @Loow
/LM / st
é// Lessee
(S
Lessee
Qevz&?d ~ 0’13200/

R.oocai_ Roam = : -
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

VERIFICATION

I, Howard Bloom , verify that the
statemznts in the foregecing Complaint are true and
correct. I undarstand that faise statements herein are made

sukject tTo the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unswora faisification to authorities.

patea: 1508 A Y /M %




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANTA
J‘\ONQY& Bloom CIVIL ACTION
' (Plaintiff)
PO 2OoX 10 vo. _A00B-\34-CD
(Street Address) CL\V‘\

Type of Case:

Rockn P \BRS

(Clty 'State gzIp) Type of Pleading: MQ! E%HHS

Filed on Behalf of:

VS.
’ - Tonold Ca
| m‘(\O\d C\Q\'t\)\ (Plaintiff/Deferrdta/r%jJ)

(Defendansy
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DbM\/D OAV«QJ
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Phone
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1874-CD
HOWARD BLOOM

vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
DONALD L. CAREY and CRYSTAL LOPE
COMPLAINT
SERVE BY: 11/15/2008 HEARING: PAGE: 104812 5
DEFENDANT: DONALD L. CAREY FCJ
ADDRESS: 125 NICHOLS STREET: APT/STE. A /3.4
CLEARFIELD, PA_16830 10
ALTERNATE ADDRESS DEC 20
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/PIC William A. Shaly
Prothonotary/Clerk of ris
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, ’/’/ 6; / Df/ AT _/2F ﬁ ERVED THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON DONALD L. CAREY, DEEENDANT
BY HANDING TO Lonal O/ Aréeed / gg/f

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINALgOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM/HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED _ /S /(//a/Lng 5 /4307/’ /4 ﬂ%j%@/o/ /j

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT FCR DONALD L. CAREY

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM/ PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO DONALD L. CAREY

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers:/ CHESTER A. A
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
DAY OF 2008 /Deput;;gwfure

Print Deputy Name

-
/ Y
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1874-CD

HOWARD BLOOM
Vs SERVICE # 2 OF 2
DONALD L. CAREY and CRYSTAL LOPE
COMPLAINT
SERVE BY: 11/15/2008 HEARING: PAGE: 104812 5F l LED
DEFENDANT: CRYSTAL LOPE 0/ 3140 em
ADDRESS: 125 NICHOLS STREET, APT/STE. A DEC 109
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
ALTERNATE ADDRESS
William A. Sha
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/PIC Prothonotary/Clerk of Colrts
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS
SHERIFF'S RETURN
NOW, ////é/ﬂf N4 K £ISERVED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT ON CRYSTAL LOPE, DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO ai/)ﬂ'ﬂﬂ/a/ Kﬂ/’ Cef /

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

apDRESS serRvED /25 Mechs/s s+ /{ﬂ‘/% &éﬂ//vé;/f/ /Q

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT FOR CRYSTAL LOPE

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO CRYSTAL LOPE
REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
DAY OF 2008

Print Deputy Name



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 104812
NO: 08-1874-CD

SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT
PLAINTIFF: HOWARD BLOOM
vs. g
DEFENDANT: DONALD L. CAREY and CRYSTAL LOPE F| ED
JAQH
i FE f;b /i
| SHERIF= RETURN wil mm/Clekaf
| RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE MILGRUB 3258 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS MILGRUB 3258 26.42
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2008
W—

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD BLOOM,

Plaintiff
DONALD L. CAREY and
CRYSTAL LOPE,

Defendants

* 0% % % % X %

No. 2008-1874-CD

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Motion for Judgment on
the Pleadings

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

fns '(?’%m o

William A. Shaw
PmmmmmmCMKMCmms

PENNSYLVANIA




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD BLOOM, *
Plaintiff *

*

-Vs-— * No. 2008-1874-CD

*

DONALD L. CAREY and *
CRYSTAL LOPE, *
Defendants *

MOTION FOR JUJDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS

AND NOW, comes the Movant, Howard Bloom, by and through
his attorney, Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, who files the
following Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings and in support
thereof, avers the following:

1. That the above-captioned matter is an appeal from a
District Judge’s decision awarding a judgment in favor of Your
Movant.

2. The Respondents filed an appeal on October 1, 2008.

3. Your Movant filed a Complaint on October 16, 2008
and service was made on the Respondents on November 6, 2008.

4. On November 19, 2008, the Respondent, Donald Carey,
filed an Answers, but no copy was served on Your Movant.

5. Attached to the Respondent’s Answer was a written
rarration dated Septemberyz, 2008 that appears to have been
prepared prior to the Complaint being filed on October 16, 2008

and served on the Respondents on November 6, 2008.




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

6. The Respondent’s Answer fails to conform to the
Rules of Law and Rules of Civil Procedure and that there are no
numbered paragraphs, specificity, or a signed Affidavit.
Furthermore, Your Movant was never served with the Answer and
only discovered the fact that the Answer was filed by checking
the courthouse records.

7. Your Movant feels that the Respondent’s actions

evidence a failure to respond and as a result, judgment on the

|pleadings should be entered and judgment entered in favor of Your

| Movant.

WHEREFORE, Your Movant respectfully requests that a

[ judgment on the pleadings be entered in favor of Your Movant.

Richard H. Milgrab, (Ejquire
Attorney for Plainti




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

I, Howard Bloom, verify that the statements made in the
foregoing Motion are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 8- 10-09 /W ?g’o///@




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD BLOOM, *
Plaintiff *
Tk
-Vs- * No. 2008-1874-CD
*
DONALD L. CAREY and *
CRYSTAL LOPE, *
Defendants *
ORDER
AND NOW, this // day of Quguads, , 2009, upon

O

consideration of the Plaintiff’s Motion for Judgment on the
Fleadings, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that a hearing on

said Motion be scheduled for theiigjb day of fDCkLN3C(' , 2009

at ﬂ :_QQ_ ﬂ .m. in Courtroom a of the Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania. wa. hour (s) has/have been
zllotted for said hearing.

BY THE COURT:

ol o Uy~

Jfdge

F ILE
3 ?zﬁzi%ef"*‘wgmb

William A. Shaw
Prothanotary/Clerk of Courts

A}
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IN THZ COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD BLOQOM,
Plaintiff
-vVs-— No. 2008-1874-CD

DONALD L. CAREY and
CRYSTAL LOPE,

¥ % % X % X ¥ %

Defendants

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Proof of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED o
THE LAW OFFICES OF / .,5(_-’ OQ
RICHARD H. MILGRUB 0 6 ZU
211 NORTH SECOND STREET }

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of




JOSEPH C. MCGOVERN

PA STATE CONSTABLE
727 HIXON RD
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16333

FROM: JCS=ZPH MCCOVERN
RE: HEARING FOR: CRYSTAL LOPE 08-1874-CD
DATE: 09/24/09

SERVED: 08/22/09 @ 1532 HRS

ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME. DEFENDANT CRYSTAL LOPE WAS
SERVED WITH A COURT ORDER TO AFPEAR FOR A HEARING ON 1¢/30/09 @
9:00 AM IN COURT RCOM 2 BEFORE JUDGE CHERRY

COST: $45.00
MILEAGE: 17.1 X .55=$9.40
TOTAL: $54.40

THANK YOU,
STATE CONSTABLE
JOSEPH CC OVERI\



THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD ELOOM,
Plaintiff
-vs- '
DONALD L. CAREY and
CRYSTAL LOPE,
Defendants

* %k %k X A A *

No. 2008-1874-CD

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Proof of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED w2

0@/855 ‘e

William A Sh
Pmmmmmwmmkd

PENNSYLVANIA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEAREIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVAN CIVIL DIVISION
HOWARD BLOOM,

Plaintiff No. 2008-1874-CD

- VS- AFFIDAVIT OF

DONALD L. CAREY and CRYSTAL LOPE SERVICE
CRYSTAL LOPE

Defendants.
STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK] ss.:

Caswell Bryan, being duly sworn, deposes and says: I am not a party to this action, am
Over 18 years of age end reside at Yonkers, NY:

On October 8, 2009 at 6:33 p.m. at 3-02 Astoria Boulevard, Apt.1E Astoria, NY 11102,

I served the within CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER and MOTION FOR JUDGMENT
ON THE PLEADINGS, on DONALD L. CAREY defendant therein namzd, by
delivering a true copy of same to LINDA CAREY, a person of suitable age and discretion
at the defendant’s actual place of residence.

On October 9, 2009, I mailed a copy of the above cocuments to the defendant at 3-02
Astoria Blvd. Astoria, NY 11202, his actual place of residence by enclosing it in an
envelope, postage prepaid, and depositing it in an official depository under the exclusive
care and custody of the United States Postal Service within New York State. The
envelope bore the legend “Personal and Cenfidential” and did not indicate on the outside
thereof, by return addrsss of otherwise, that the communication was from an attorney or
concerned an action against the defendant.

The person served is a black female, black hair, 40-50 years old, 5°7”-5°9” in height,
175-185 pounds.

[ also made attempts on Oct 5, 2009 at 5:4) p.m.
Oct 6, 2009 at 3:34 p.m.

Oct. 7, 2009 at 8:02 pm. C
edwalf (5—7%

Caswell Bryan
License No. 846846
Swom to before me this

t day of Octobe%

NOTARY PUBLI /

BRUCE LAZARUS
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01LA4990593 \ﬂ’
Qualified In Westchester catgv ]Z) \’

My Commission Expires January 13,
E AS E 139 Zulton Street Suite 1013, Nesw York, MY 10038
P:212-393-9070 800-393-1277 wwwlegaleaseinc.com



F
L

William
Prothionotary/

S

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HOWARD BLOOM
VS.

NO. 08-1874-CD

DONALD L. CAREY and
CRYSTAL LOPE

e N N M N N N S

ORDER

NOW this 30th day of October, 2009, this being
the date set for hearing on Motion for Judgment on the
Pleadings; the Defendants Donald L. Carey and Crystal Lope
having failed to appear despite receiving due and proper
notice; upon presentation of the issues before the Court, it
is the ORDER of this Court that said Motion shall be and is
hereby granted. Judgment -s hereby entered in favor of
Plaintiff, Howard Bloom, against both Defendants, in the
amount of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-seven ($5,937)
Dollars, plus costs of prosecution.

S s CR-LE

Judge
CC. Doz~

erk of Courts ’95/%0/10/55} A )4

Crerfieod, PA I(_093O
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